SCHOOL FACILITIES 05.31 AP.21

## Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

<u>NOTE:</u> Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization along with a contract prepared by the Board attorney. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

Name of Sponsoring Organiza	ation/Activity	BCHS Cla	ss of 2000	Telepl	hone f	315-522-41 <b>8</b>
Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity BCHS Class of 2000 Telephone 615-522-41  Representative's Name Regionsin Dulgs and Crystal Mulic 859-200-26						
McPresentative s Hame Benjamin Pyles and Crystal Wylle						
Address 164 Old US 25 North, Berea Ky 40403						
The above organization/individ						
□ auditorium □ gym						
☐ classroom(s)		other, s	pecify <u>Tour (</u>	of Schoo	J	
Is the organization planning to use	District-owned e	quipment?	☐ YES	NO		
If yes, specify equipment	N/A		Operator's Name		N/A	
Is the organization planning to con	duct sales on sch	ool premises?	☐ YES	Мио		
If yes, give a complete description	of what is being	sold and how	the proceeds will	be used		
N/A						
Building/school/facility Berea Community High School cafeteria						
Purpose Class Reunion and Catered Lunch with alumni and family						
Date(s) requested06/28/20				equested	<u>11am</u>	- 3pm ,
Will public be admitted?	□ YES 🕱 N	o				
Will advertisement(s) be used?	□ YES 🕱 N	o	•	-		
Will admission be charged?	□ YES 🕱 N	$_{f O}$ (will ha	ve pre-paid)		-	

When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

- 1. To schedule with the building Principal the time(s) District property is to be used. It is understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time such use interferes with regular school activities.
- 2. To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.
- 3. To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.
- 4. To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.

## Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

## FEE SCHEDULE

The organization agrees to pay the applicable fee(s) for the use of District facilities. The school has sole authority in making custodial or food service worker assignments. There is a minimum charge of two (2) hours for all service personnel.

Personnel, Utilities	Fee
Custodian, utilities, etc.	\$40.00 per hour
Food Service Personnel	\$30.00 per hour
Other	

Facility	Fee			
Gymnasium	\$50.00 per hour (2 hr minimum) Maximum fee: 1 day/\$300; 2 days/\$500; 3 days/\$650			
Commons	\$35.00 per hour			
Kitchen	\$45.00 per hour			
Theater	\$35.00 per hour			
Meeting Room	\$35.00 per two (2) hours			
Other Property				

## Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY		
Date/_			
Name of cus	stodian/food service personne	el	
Time reporte	ed to work	Time rep	orted off work
Comments			
Submit to Treasurer	·		
Treasurers Office:	Facility Fee	\$	<del>-</del>
	Labor Fee hrs. x \$ rate	\$	_
	Damage	\$	·. _
	TOTAL COST	\$	_
	Deposit	\$	_
	Total Due	\$	
All fees should	be sent to the Treasure Parkway, Berea,		nmunity School, 3 Pirate 403.
Benjam	in Pyles Crystal	Wylis	06/04/2024
Benjamin Pyles Crystal Wylis Signature - Representative of Oser Group			Date
Signature -	Superintendent/designee		Date
ACTIVITIES, WITH		INER MEETING	ONDITIONS, ALL SCHEDULED S, WILL BE CANCELED AND WILL BE MADE.

Review/Revised:5/20/2024

	RTIFICATE OF LIABI			T				
PRODUCER  MSI EVENT P O BOX 906 PEWAUKEE, WI 53072-0906			6-4252	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION OF CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLD CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIE THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTINUE OF THE SENTING INSURERIS), AUTHORIZED REPRESENT PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.				ON ONLY AN OLDER. THI /ELY AMENI .ICIES BELOV A CONTRAC SENTATIVE O
	URED	Event Date: 06/28/2025			INSURERS	S AFFORDING C	OVERAGE	
	Pyles JAMIN PYLES			1	RER A:			
	SEEVERS AVE			MARKEL AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY				
Dall	as, TX <b>7</b> 5216			HONG	DREE(S)			
		•						
:0\	/ERAGES			1		<u> </u>		
NY F ERT	OLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW LEQUIREMENT, TERM OF CONDITION OF AIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE LIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN R	ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER [ E POLICIES DESCRIBED HERE	DOCUME	ENT WITH	RESPECT TO WI	HICH THIS CERTIFICA	NTE MAY BE ISSU	JED OR MAY
		BOLLOVALIABED		DLICY POLICY		LIMITO		
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		CTIVE	EXPIRATION DATE	LIMITS		
-117				ATE D/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)			
Α	GENERAL LIABILITY	MEL00000818240	,	8/2025	06/28/2025	EACH OCCURRENC	E	\$1,000,000
	☑ GENERAL LIABILITY					FIRE DAMAGE (Any	one fire)	\$1,000,000
	☐ CLAIMS MADE ☑ OCCUR					MED EXP (Any one p	erson)	Excluded
	☐ HOST LIQUOR INCL. ☑ TPPD					PERSONAL INJURY	·	\$1,000,000
	GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT					GENERAL AGGREGA	ATE	\$1,000,000
	APPLIES PER:					DAMAGE TO RNTD F	PROP	\$1,000,000
	☑ POLICY ☐ PROJECT ☐ LOC							
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY					COMBINED SINGLE (Each Accident)	LIMIT	
	☐ ALL OWNED AUTOS ☐ SCHEDULED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per Person)		
	☐ HIRED AUTOS ☐ NON-OWNED AUTOS					BODILY INJURY (Per Accident		
			1			PROPERTY DAMAG	E	
						(Per Accident)		
	GARAGE LIABILITY					AUTO ONLY-EA ACC		
	ANY AUTO					OTHER THANAUTO		
	EVOCES LABILITY					EACH OCCURRENC	AGG	-
	EXCESS LIABILITY  OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	i				AGGREGATE	· C	
	DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$					AGGREGATE		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND					WC STATU	OTHER	
	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY					E.L. EACH ACCIDEN		
						E.L. DISEASE-EA EM E.L. DISEASE-POLIC		
	OTHER	<del></del>	<del> </del>			E.L. DISEASE-PULIC	A LIVII	-
ES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOC	CATIONS/VEHICLES/EX	CLUSI	ONS AL	DED BY END	ORSEMENT/SPE	ECIAL PROVI	SIONS
he C the own	ertificate Holder is included as an insured un event continues past 12:00 a.m., at the loca and the scheduled rehearsal or rehearsal di oration at the event location that occurs no n	der the Hosting Facility Liability C ation named on Declarations Pag nner scheduled within 48 hours	Coverage ge, such of the eve	, but only i continuation ent if the e	n respects to claim on shall be conside event is a wedding.	is arising out of the neg ered as the event date	gligence of the Na e. Event includes :	med insured. set up and brea
	RTIFICATE HOLDER	THE PERSON NAMED IN COMMON OF THE OWNER.				CANCELLATIO	N	
Ber	ea Community High School rate Parkway ea, KY 40403					SHOULD ANY O POLICIES BE EXPIRATION DAT DELIVERED IN AC PROVISIONS.		E DESCRIBE BEFORE TH OTICE WILL E I'H THE POLIC
						AUTHORIZED		
						John	K clan	k_